INTEGRATIVE PSYCHOTHERAPY AND ASSESSMENT SERVICES, PLLC

T[ J

Dawn Byrd, PsyD, Licensed Psychologist
11024 N 28 Drive, Suite 200, Office 278
Phoenix, AZ 85029
Phone: 602-526-8315 ~ Email: DrDawnByrd@gmail.com

Fee Schedule
Initial Assessment/Intake Appointment $200 per session
Therapy/Office Visit $150 per session (Practicum Student or Intern: $25.00)
Psychological Evaluation: Testing/Report writing/Record Review $200 per hour
(Flat rate psychological evaluations can be discussed)

Gifted Testing Evaluation and report writing $400 for 3 areas, $300 for 2 areas, and $200 for
one area

Telephone Consultation/School Advocacy consultation Telephone Call $50 for 30 minute
School Advocacy/meeting attendance at the school $175 per hour

Email correspondence with parents teachers, etc lasting longer than 5 minutes $150 per hour
Return Check fee $25.00 per occurrence

Late cancellation/missed appointments is session fee $150.00 (Practicum Student or Intern:
$25.00)

Fax received over 5 pages $.50 per page

Copies mailed over 5 pages $.50 per page plus $4.00 postage
Record requests $.50 per page over 5 pages

Legal proceedings $300.00 per hour

Letter writing, documentation preparation, telephone conversations lasting 5 min or more,
consultation with other professionals on your behalf, preparation of records, treatment
summaries, and time spent performing any other services asked of me $150.00 per hour

| understand there is a charge for missed or canceled appointments that do not provide a 24
hour cancelation notice. | understand my card on file will be charged during the scheduled
appointment time.

By my signature | acknowledge receipt of this letter, reading the above financial terms, and |
agree to the above financial terms.

Signature: Date:

www.PhoenixPsychologists.com




